## **CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED**

CIN No: L19201MP1992PLC006925

206, AirenHeights, AB Road, Indore 452010, Madhya Pradesh Tel No.:0731-2555022; Fax No.:0731-2555722

Email ID-cistrotelelink@gmail.com

Website: www.cistrotelelink.com

Date: 14th January, 2025

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Intimation about filing of Petition in Form RSC-1 along with Scheme of Reduction in Share Capital of Cistro Telelink Limited with the National Company Law Tribunal, Indore Bench.

Ref.: Script Code: 531775

Dear Sir,

With reference to above captioned subject, pursuant to Regulation 30 of Chapter IV read with schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in furtherance to intimation on 3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025 about grant of in-principle approval by BSE Limited on scheme of reduction in share capital of the Company, we hereby submit that the Petition in Form RSC-1 along with the Scheme of Reduction in share capital of the Company and relevant documents is filed with the National Company Law Tribunal, Indore Bench, on 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2025. Copy of acknowledgement of submission with NCLT is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,
Yours truly,
For CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA DIRECTOR

DIN: 00369461

Encl.: As above



## **National Company Law Tribunal**

Your Payment is Successful

Case Title : CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED

Case Type : Company Petition

Payee Name : CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED

**Transaction Id**: 1516020043692025

Transaction

Date : 13-01-2025

Filing No : 2315106/00028/2025



S. No.	DD No./Bharatkosh Txn ID.	Amount Rs.	Bank Name	Branch Name	State	District	Pin Code
1	1301250030223	5000	Bharatkosh	Bharatkosh	Madhya Pradesh	INDORE	

<sup>\*</sup> In case of DD submission, payment will be accepted as complete only when actual demand draft is submitted at NCLT Office. In case of Bharatkosh offline payment, it will be accepted as complete only after confirmation from concerned authorities.

1 of 1 13-01-2025, 17:28